ENT OF COMMERCE t and Trademark Office

1-31-92 ABECORDATION	t and Trademark Office
	ENTS ONLY
	se record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Shinichi HIDESAKA, Atsushi SAWANO, Kousuke DOI,	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)? TOKYO OHKA KOGYO CO., LTD.
Hidekatsu KOHARA and Toshimasa NAKAYAMA	150, Nakamaruko, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	9 🗯
□ yes ☑ no	27.00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00 00
3. Nature of Conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Names	□ yes ☑ no
☐ Other	=
Execution Date: May 9, 2000 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is: May 9, 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
091618 723 Additional numbers attack	hed? 🛘 Yes 🗹 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registration involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	1
Robert J. Seas, Jr.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
SUGHRUE, MION, ZINN, MACPEAK & SEAS, PLLC 2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.	☐ Enclosed. Please charge any underpayment in
Suite 800	connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
Washington, D.C. 20037-3213	
	8. Deposit Account No.
	19-4880
	RITE IN THIS SPACE
9. Statement and Signature.	and the second compation described conviction to a top conviction.
original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the
Mudday	L.L. 10 2000
Robert J/ Seas. tr. Reg. No.	July 18, 2000 21,092 Date
Rog. 140.	Zijozi Zino
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES COMPRISING O	COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS AND DOCUMENT: 2
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not d	etach this portion
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info	ormation to:
1	mmissioner of Patents
Washin	Assignments gton, D.C. 20231
/14/2000 HTHAI1 00000140 09618/63	8
FC:581 40.00 0P	

Form PTO-1595

PATENT REEL: 010987 FRAME: 0543

ASSIGNMENT

	Toshimasa NAKAYAMA	
here	by sells, assigns and transfers to TOKYO OHKA KOGYO CO., LTD.	
	of 150, Nakamaruko, Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa, Japan	
	einafter called the Assignee), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and rest in and to:	
(i)	the application for United States Letters Patent entitled POSITIVE PHOTORESIST COMPOSITION	
	which was executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated below and accorded Serial No. (hereinafter called the Application);	
(ii)	any and all inventions and improvements which are described in the Application;	
(iii)	•	
(iv)	any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues, or extensions of the Application or Patent; and	
(v)	all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property.	
_	Said Assignee of said patent application and the attorneys appointed to prosecute said nt application are authorized to insert in this instrument the filing date and serial ber of said application.	
said	The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is authorized to issue any and all of Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.	
pate reex	Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, or reissue nt applications; execute all additional assignments and other writings, including amination papers; and provide all reasonable assistance requested by the Assignee to re and maintain appropriate patent protection.	
(Sh (At (Ko (Hi	ENTOR(S): inichi HIDESAKA) sushi SAWANO) usuke DOI) dekatsu KOHARA) Shimasa NAKAYAMA) Entropy (Independent of the control	

RECORDED: 07/18/2000

PATENT REEL: 010987 FRAME: 0544